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Start Date = 6/21/2024

End Date = 6/27/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7533 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7251 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5623 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5454 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9979 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2936 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6969 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6007 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7889 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8158 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5812 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3414 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3414 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8886 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5855 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3414 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9003 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8887 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9614 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6023 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6387 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7382 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7155 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4942 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8289 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7791 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7304 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5397 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3393 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7482 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6556 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1705 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6378 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7198 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8887 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6349 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6523 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6887 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6241 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9155 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5882 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8766 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5675 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5382 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5675 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9505 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9818 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6371 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5382 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7669 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9655 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5722 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8908 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9705 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7983 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5285 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0007 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6279 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8265 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7905 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8941 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9663 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5957 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7669 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5722 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7284 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7600 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8230 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5661 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4185 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8108 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4885 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7507 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8565 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5849 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9705 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0007 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7198 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8322 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6023 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8028 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5993 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5722 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7352 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6949 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8580 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6080 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9155 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9486 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7976 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7768 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5095 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7768 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7637 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8887 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8951 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5389 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4655 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8789 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.1997 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8887 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7023 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7387 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7905 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6080 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7758 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5520 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6065 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8152 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7367 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5951 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3648 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8887 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4931 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8523 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5417 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.2436 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8580 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9663 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6080 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6154 PC70301
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Publication Date = 6/20/2024

Start Date = 6/21/2024

End Date = 6/27/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9438 $3.3233 -$0.3795

Buffalo $3.4200 $3.6279 -$0.2079

Newburgh $3.0650 $3.9450 -$0.8800

Syracuse $3.0416 $3.6213 -$0.5797

Utica $3.2384 $3.6075 -$0.3691

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5162 $2.6765 -$0.1603

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6070 $2.6065 $0.0005

Long Island $2.5222 $2.5627 -$0.0405

Newburgh $2.5827 $2.6800 -$0.0973

Syracuse $2.6070 $2.6065 $0.0005

Utica $2.6195 $2.6291 -$0.0096

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7190 $2.7285 -$0.0095

Soy Price $3.2444

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5162 $2.5525 $2.7873 -$0.2348

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6070 $2.6388 $2.7208 -$0.0820

Long Island $2.5222 $2.5582 $2.6792 -$0.1210

Newburgh $2.5827 $2.6157 $2.7907 -$0.1750

Syracuse $2.6070 $2.6388 $2.7208 -$0.0820

Utica $2.6195 $2.6507 $2.7423 -$0.0916

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5162 $2.5889 $2.8982 -$0.3093

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6070 $2.6707 $2.8352 -$0.1645

Long Island $2.5222 $2.5943 $2.7958 -$0.2015

Newburgh $2.5827 $2.6488 $2.9014 -$0.2526

Syracuse $2.6070 $2.6707 $2.8352 -$0.1645

Utica $2.6195 $2.6819 $2.8555 -$0.1736

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5162 $2.6617 $3.1201 -$0.4584

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6070 $2.7344 $3.0641 -$0.3297

Long Island $2.5222 $2.6665 $3.0290 -$0.3625

Newburgh $2.5827 $2.7149 $3.1229 -$0.4080

Syracuse $2.6070 $2.7344 $3.0641 -$0.3297

Utica $2.6195 $2.7444 $3.0821 -$0.3377

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7889

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.9003

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.8289

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7791

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8766

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8908

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7983

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.5285

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.8265

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.7284

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7600

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.8230

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.4185

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.8108

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4885

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.8322

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8789

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.1997

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.8152

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.7533

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6241

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.7976

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.6154

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7382

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7482

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7507

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.7758

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7367

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7251

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.5454

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.8158

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5812

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5855

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.4942

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7304

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.5397

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3393

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.6378

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.6349

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.5882

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5675

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5675

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.6371

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.6279

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5661

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.5849

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.5993

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.7352

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6949

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7768

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.5095

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7768

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7637

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8951

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.5389

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4655

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5520

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.6065

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.5951

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4931

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.5417

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9979

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6969

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6556

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9655

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8565

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.8028

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5623

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.2936

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.3414

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.3414

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8886

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.3414

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8887

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9614

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.6023

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.6387

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7155

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1705

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.7198

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8887

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.6523

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6887

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9155

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.5382

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.9505

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9818

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.5382

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9705

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.0007

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8941

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9663

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9705
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.0007

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.7198

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.6023

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.8580

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.6080

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9155

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9486

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8887

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.2436

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.8523

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8887

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.7023

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.7387

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.6080

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.3648

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8887

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.8523

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.2436

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.8580

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9663

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.6080

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.6007

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7669

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5722

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7905

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5957

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7669

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5722

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5722

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7905
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